

Control Number: 50944



Item Number: 562

Addendum StartPage: 0

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-20-4709.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 50944

§ BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE OF

UTILITIES I L.P. FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES

APPLICATION OF MONARCH

§ §

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

RECEIVED

NOV - 2 2020

MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P.'S PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATIONS

Monarch Utilities I L.P. (Monarch) files and requests parties take notice of the attached protective order certifications for Lambeth Townsend, William A. Faulk, III, Jamie L. Mauldin, Reid Barnes, Hanna Campbell, Christina Thompson, Haley Johnson, and Jessica Shipley. These certifications are being filed to comply with the requirements for accessing protected and/or highly sensitive and confidential information under the terms of the protective order adopted in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE & TOWNSEND, P.C.

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900 Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 322-5800 (512) 472-0532 (Fax)

/s/ William A. Faulk, III

LAMBETH TOWNSEND

ltownsend@lglawfirm.com

State Bar No. 20167500

WILLIAM A. FAULK, III

cfaulk@lglawfirm.com

State Bar No. 24075674

JAMIE L. MAULDIN

ilmauldin@lglawfirm.com

State Bar No. 24065694

REID BARNES

rbarnes@lglawfirm.com

State Bar No. 24101487

562

ATTORNEYS FOR MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on November 2, 2020, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

/s/ William A. Faulk, III
WILLIAM A. FAULK, III

Protective Order Certification

/s/ Lambeth Townsend	Monarch Utilities I L P.
Signature	Party Represented
Lambeth Townsend	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
I certify that I am eligible to have access	ss to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
of the Protective Order in this docket.	
/s/ Lambeth Townsend	Monarch Utilities I L P
Signature	Party Represented
Lambeth Townsend	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date

Protective Order Certification

/s/ William A Faulk, III	Monarch Utilities I L P
Signature	Party Represented
Million A. Faulli, III	44/00/2000
William A. Faulk, III	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
I certify that I am eligible to have access to I of the Protective Order in this docket.	Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
/s/ William A Faulk, III	Monarch Utilities I L P.
Signature	Party Represented
William A Faulk, III	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
A AMAZOG A IGUAZO	D 410

Protective Order Certification

/s/ Jamie L. Mauldin	Monarch Utilities I L P
Signature	Party Represented
Jamie L Mauldin	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
I certify that I am eligible to have according of the Protective Order in this docket.	cess to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
/s/ Jamie L Mauldin	Monarch Utilities I L P
Signature	Party Represented
Jamie L Mauldın	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date

Protective Order Certification

/s/ Reid Barnes	Monarch Utilities I L P
Signature	Party Represented
Reid Barnes	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
I certify that I am eligible to have according to the Protective Order in this docket.	ess to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
/s/ Reid Barnes	Monarch Utilities I L.P
Signature	Party Represented
Reid Barnes	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date

Protective Order Certification

/s/ Hanna Campbell	Monarch Utilities I L P
Signature	Party Represented
Hanna Campbell	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
I certify that I am eligible to have access of the Protective Order in this docket.	ss to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
/s/ Hanna Campbell	Monarch Utilities I L P
Signature	Party Represented
Hanna Campbell	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 50944. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

/s/ Christina Thompson

Signature	Party Represented
Christina Thompson	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly of the Protective Order in this docket.	y Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
/s/ Christina Thompson	Monarch Utilities I L P.
Signature	Party Represented
Christina Thompson	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date

Monarch Utilities I L P

Protective Order Certification

/s/ Haley Johnson	Monarch Utilities I L P.
Signature	Party Represented
Haley Johnson	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
I certify that I am eligible to have according of the Protective Order in this docket.	cess to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
/s/ Haley Johnson	Monarch Utilities I L.P
Signature	Party Represented
Haley Johnson	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date

Protective Order Certification

/s/ Jessica Shipley	Monarch Utilities I L P.
Signature	Party Represented
Jessica Shipley	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date
I certify that I am eligible to have access	ss to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
-	ss to riighty sensitive reducted waterial under the terms
of the Protective Order in this docket.	
/s/ Jessica Shipley	Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Signature	Party Represented
Jessica Shipley	11/02/2020
Printed Name	Date